08:30
09:00
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00

Program Overview

Monday, May 16 Tuesday, May 17 Wednesday, May 18 Thursday, May 19
Registration Registration and
transfer to Seegrube
Lecture 1 Lecture 2 Lecture 5 Keynote 1
Rudolf Kerschbamer  Rudolf Kerschbamer Brit Grosskopf Edi Karni

Coffee Break

Student Presentations Student Presentations Student Presentations Session 1 (3)

Lunch and (optional)
hike to Hafelekarspitze

Lecture 2 Lecture 4 Lecture 6
Daniel Wiesen Session 2 (2
Loukas Balafoutas Loukas Balafoutas (2)
Coffee Break
Student Presentations Student Presentations Session 3 (2)
Lecture 7

Jurgen Huber

Summit Dinner
School Dinner Umbriggler Alm
Pizzeria Una

Friday, May 20

Session 4 (3)

Coffee Break
Session 5 (1)

Keynote 2
Robert Bohm

Lunch
Das Brahms



Thursday, May 19
Registration for the Summit at the SoWi Main Entrance (https://goo.gl/maps/F2K4jByJ9SxaMRcP9)

08:15-08:30
08:45
09:20-09:30

09:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

12:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

19:00

Friday, May 20

09:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30

Location: Seegrube

Gondolaup to Hungerburg / Seegrube

Official opening of the Summit

Keynote 1

Coffee break

Session 1

Edi KARNI | Johns Hopkins University
Preventive-Service Fraud in Credence Good Markets

Despoina ALEMPAKI | University of Warwick
Deceptive Communication

Simon DATO | EBS University
Lying in Competitive Environments: A Clean Identification of Behavioral Impacts

Heiner SCHUMACHER | University of Innsbruck
Competitive Markets and Boundedly Rational Expectations

Lunch and (optional) hike to Hafelekarspitze

Session 2

Coffee break

Session 3

Dinner

Session 4

Coffee break

Session 5

Keynote 2

Brit GROSSKOPF | University of Exeter
The Poor and the Rich: Experimental Evidence from Heterogeneous Public Good
Games

Philipp PEITLER | University of Vienna
"Sorry, you have to make an appointment!" Price commitment in credence good
markets.

Francesca MARAZZI | University of Rome Tor Vergata
Who Cares When Value (Mis)reporting May Be Found Out? An Acquiring-a-Company
Experiment with Value Messages and Information Leaks

Sili ZHANG | University of Zurich
What Money Can Buy: How Market Exchange Promotes Values

Location: Fakultatssitzungssaal, 3rd floor, SoWi

Daniel WIESEN | University of Cologne
The Formation of Physician Altruism

Nina XUE | Monash University
Identifying Self-lmage Concerns from Motivated Beliefs: Does it Matter How and
Whom You Ask?

Kai BARRON | WZB Berlin
Narrative Persuasion

Zahra MURAD | University of Portsmouth
Moral Wiggle Room and Social Identity

Robert BOHM | University of Vienna
Vaccination as a social contract

Lunch & Closing of the School / Summit



