Innsbruck Winter School on Credence Goods, Incentives and Behavior

Innsbruck Winter Summit - (Un)Ethical Behavior in Markets

Program Overview

	Monday, May 16	Tuesday, May 17	Wednesday, May 18	Thursday, May 19	Friday, May 20
08:30	Registration			Registration and	
09:00 09:30 10:00	Lecture 1 Rudolf Kerschbamer	Lecture 2 Rudolf Kerschbamer	Lecture 5 Brit Grosskopf	transfer to Seegrube Keynote 1 Edi Karni	Session 4 (3)
10:30				Coffee Break	Coffee Break
11:00 11:30 12:00	Student Presentations	Student Presentations	Student Presentations	Session 1 (3)	Session 5 (1) Keynote 2 Robert Böhm
12:30 13:00 13:30				Lunch and (optional) hike to Hafelekarspitze	Lunch Das Brahms
14:00 14:30 15:00	Lecture 2 Loukas Balafoutas	Lecture 4 Loukas Balafoutas	Lecture 6 Daniel Wiesen	Session 2 (2)	
15:30				Coffee Break	
16:00 16:30	Student Presentations	Student Presentations		Session 3 (2)	
17:00 17:30 18:00			Lecture 7 Jürgen Huber		
18:30 19:00					
19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00	School Dinner Pizzeria Una			Summit Dinner Umbrüggler Alm	

Thursday, Ma	y 19	Location: Seegrube			
08:15 - 08:30	Registration for the Summit at the SoWi Main Entrance (https://goo.gl/maps/F2K4jByJ9SxaMRcP9)				
08:45	Gondola up to Hungerburg / Seegrube				
09:20 - 09:30	Official opening of the Summit				
09:30 - 10:30	Keynote 1	Edi KARNI Johns Hopkins University Preventive-Service Fraud in Credence Good Markets			
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break				
11:00 - 12:30	Session 1	Despoina ALEMPAKI University of Warwick Deceptive Communication			
		Simon DATO EBS University Lying in Competitive Environments: A Clean Identification of Behavioral Impacts			
		Heiner SCHUMACHER University of Innsbruck Competitive Markets and Boundedly Rational Expectations			
12:30 - 14:30	Lunch and (optional) hike to Hafelekarspitze				
14:30 - 15:30	Session 2	Brit GROSSKOPF University of Exeter The Poor and the Rich: Experimental Evidence from Heterogeneous Public Good Games			
		Philipp PEITLER University of Vienna "Sorry, you have to make an appointment!" Price commitment in credence good markets.			
15:30 - 16:00	Coffee break				
16:00 - 17:00	Session 3	Francesca MARAZZI University of Rome Tor Vergata Who Cares When Value (Mis)reporting May Be Found Out? An Acquiring-a-Company Experiment with Value Messages and Information Leaks			
		Sili ZHANG University of Zurich What Money Can Buy: How Market Exchange Promotes Values			
19:00	Dinner				

Friday, May 20 Location: Fakultätssitzungssaal, 3rd floor, S				
	Session 4	Daniel WIESEN University of Cologne The Formation of Physician Altruism		
09:00 - 10:30		Nina XUE Monash University Identifying Self-Image Concerns from Motivated Beliefs: Does it Matter How and Whom You Ask?		
		Kai BARRON WZB Berlin Narrative Persuasion		
10:30 - 11:00	Coffee break			
11:00 - 11:30	Session 5	Zahra MURAD University of Portsmouth Moral Wiggle Room and Social Identity		
11:30 - 12:30	Keynote 2	Robert BÖHM University of Vienna Vaccination as a social contract		
12:30	Lunch & Closing of the School / Summit			